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Director of Planning, AICP 

Town of South Windsor 

1540 Sullivan Avenue 

South Windsor, CT 06074 

Banach@southwindsor.org 

(860) 644-2511 x250 

 

Barbara Breslin 

Assistant Transportation Planner 

Federal Highway Administration 

628-2 Hebron Avenue, Suite 303 

Glastonbury, CT 06033 

Barbara.breslin@fhwa.dot.gov 

 

Chet Camarata 

Executive Director 

Office of Infrastructure 

Connecticut Department of Economic 

Community Development (DECD) 

505 Hudson Street 

Hartford, CT 06106 

Chet.camarata@ct.gov 

 

Cate Evans 

Executive Director 

South Windsor Chamber of Commerce 

22 Morgan Farms Drive 

South Windsor, CT 06074 

(860) 644-9442 

cate@southwindsorchamber.org  

 

David J. Fox 

Department of Environmental Protection 

Senior Environmental Analyst 

79 Elm Street 

Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

David.fox@ct.gov 

 

Philip Fry 

General Manager 



Connecticut Transit 

P.O. Box 66 

Hartford, CT 06141-0066 

PFRY@cttransit.com 

 

Laurie Giannotti 

DEP Liaison 

Connecticut Greenways Council 

c/o CT Department of Environmental Protection 

79 Elm Street 

Hartford, CT 06106 

laurie.giannotti@ct.gov  

 

George Jacobs 

Project Manager 

Dewberry-Goodkind, Inc. 

59 Elm Street, Ste. 101 

New Haven, CT 06510-2047 

(203) 776-2277 

gjacobs@dewberry.com 

 

Mr. Robert Hammersley 

Representative of Transportation Strategy Board 

Office of Policy and Management 

450 Capitol Ave 

Hartford, CT 06106 

Robert.hammersley@ct.gov 

 

Susan Lee 

Project Manager 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 

New England District 

696 Virginia Road 

Concord, MA 01742-2751 

(978) 318-8494 

susan.k.lee@usace.army.mil  

 

 

Sean Linehan 

General Manager 

Simon Property Group (Plaza at Buckland Hills) 

Located at 1470 Pleasant Valley Road 

Manchester CT 06040 

Mailing Address: 
Sean Linehan 

Simon Group 

144 Gould St 



Needham, MA 02494      

slinehan@simon.com  

 

Local Simon Mall Contact: 

Karen Tarantino 

Mall Manager 

Crystal Mall 

850 Hartford Turnpike 

Waterford, 06385 

 

Elizabeth Maheu 

General Manager 

The Shops at Evergreen Walk 

501 Evergreen Way, Ste. 503 

South Windsor, CT 

06074 

emaheu@pm-lifestyle.com  

 

Mr. Tom Maziarz 

Director of Transportation Planning 

Capitol Region Council of Governments 

241 Main Street 

Hartford, CT 06106 

Tmaziarz@crcog.org 

860-522-2217 x14 

 

Steve Mitchell 

F.A. Hesketh Associates 

6 Creamery Brook 

East Granby, CT 06026 

(860) 653-8000 

smitchell@fahesketh.com  

 

Nancy Murray 

General Manager 

Shoppes at Buckland Hills 

194 Buckland Hills Drive 

Suite 2500 

Manchester, CT 06040 

nmurray@generalgrowth.com 

 

Lt. Christopher Nolan 

Department of Public Safety 

Division of State Police 

1111 Country Club Road 

Middletown, CT 06457 

Christopher.nolan@ct.gov 



 

Sue O’Connor, President 

Greater Manchester Chamber of Commerce 

20 Hartford Rd. 

Manchester, CT  06040 

sue@manchesterchamber.com 

 

Martha Page 

Central Connecticut Bicycle Alliance 

245 Kenyon Street 

Hartford, CT 06105 

marthacarolpage@aol.com 

 

Mark Pellegrini 

Director of Neighborhood Services & Economic Development 

Planning Department 

Town of Manchester 

41 Center Street 

Manchester, CT 06040 

Mark09@ci.manchester.ct.us 

(860) 647-3043 

 

Hon. Cary N. Prague 

Mayor 

Town of South Windsor 

1540 Sullivan Avenue 

South Windsor, CT 06074-2786 

towncouncil@southwindsor.org 

644-2511 x206 

 

Philip Smith 

Undersecretary 

Office of Policy and Management 

450 Capital Avenue 

Hartford, CT 06106-1308 

Philip.smith@ct.gov 

 

 Bill Taylor 

Director of Public Works 

740 Main Street 

East Hartford, CT 06108-3114 

btaylor@ci.east-hartford.t.us 

 

 

 

 














































































